22 Lifl Stations
23 Pumping Equipment
24 Reuse Services
25 Reuse Transmission 8 Dist Mains
26 Olher Plant Misc Equip

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
N A
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
N A
NA
NA
N A
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

27 Total Property ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Total Sewer ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

P
0

38 pnnted 11/17/2006 4 24 AM

Schedule of Water Contributions in Aid of Conslruction By Classification
Tesl Year Average balance
Tangorine
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31\07

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-12

Preparer Robelt M. Griffin
Page: 5 Of 5

Explanation Provide the Adjusted monthiy and average ClAC balances by classification. If a projected year 1s employed, provide breakdown for test year, base year and intermediate year also.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)  (7) (8) (91 (10) (11) (121 (131 (14) (15)
Line Prior Year Test Year End Average
NO Description 12/31/06 Jan Feb Mar APr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Balance

WATER
Cash ClAC

1 Water Treatmenl Equipment 22,064 22.064 22,064 22.814 22.814 22.814 23.564 23.564 23.564 24.314 24,314 24,314 25,064 23,333

2 Meter Fees 20.578 20,578 20.578 20.578 20.578 20.578 20.578 20.578 20.578 20.578 20.578 20.578 20.578 20.578

3 Main Extension Charge 1,962 1,962 1,962 1.962 1,962 1.962 1,962 1.962 1.962 1,962 1,962 1.962 1,962 1.962
4 Service Installation Fees 1,987 1.987 1,987 1,987 1.987 1.987 1,987 1.987 1.987 1,987 1.987 1.987 1.987 1,987

5 Total Cash CIAC 46,591 46.591 46.591 47.341 47.341 47,341 48,091 48.091 48.091 48,841 48.841 48.841 49,591 47.860

6 Disl Reservoirs 8 Slandpipes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21,759 21,759 21.759 21.759 21.759 21.759 21,759 21,759 21,759 21.759 21.759 21.759 21.759 21.759

8 Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 T8DMains

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Hydrants 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 MetersIMeter Installatton

Property ClAC

Total Property CiAC 21,759 21,759 21.759 21.759 21.759 21.759 21.759 21.759 21.759 21 759 21.759 21.759 21.759 21.759

Total Water ClAC 68,350 68,350 68.350 69.100 69.100 69,100 69.850 69,850 69,850 70.600 70.600 70.600 71.350 69.619

11

12

SEWER
Cash ClAC

13 Treatment 8 Disposal Equipment NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

14 Other NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
15 Main Extension Charge NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

16 Service Installation Fees NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

17 Total Cash ClAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Property ClAC
18 Structures 8 improvements
19 Colleclion Sewers- Force
20 Collection Sewers- Gravity
21 Services to Customers
22 Lifl Stations
23 Pumping Equipment
24 Reuse Services
25 Reuse Transmission 8 Dist Mains
26 Olher Planl Misc Equip

27 Total Property ClAC

[…]

Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B-1
B-2
B-3
B-4

B-5
B-6
B-7

B-7 Sup1
6-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9

B-I  0
B - I  1
B- I  2
B- I  3
B- I  4
B- I  5

PAGE
NUMBER

57
58
59
64
65
69
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
83
86
89

I
I 56

60

- - - - R E

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Tangerine
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-l

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0) (11)
Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted Requested Requested

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual Supporting
2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006

75,426 160,923

2006-07

8-4 79,063 (3,709) 75,354 6,157 81.51 1 3,986 85,497 1 OPERATING REVENUES

2 Operation & Maintenance
3
4 Amortization 0
5 Taxes Other Than Income
6 Provision for Income Taxes
7 OPERATING EXPENSES

8 NET OPERATING INCOME

9 RATEBASE 0 100,394 100,394 44,479 144,873 253,614 398,486 398,486 A- 1
10 RATE OF RETURN

77,834 2,684 80,519 (8,210) 72,309 8,474 80,783 1,114 81,897 8-5

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8-3
0 5,421 5,421 2,086 7,508 10,437 17,944 0 17,944 8-1 3

(2,888) (3,773) (6,66 1 ) 3,571 (3,090) (8,876) (1 1,966) 26,363 14,397 c- 1

Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U

8,716 (611) 8.105 (152) 7,953 3,115 1 1,068 3,394 14,463 B-I 5

83,662 3,722 87,384 (2,704) 84,680 13,151 97,830 30,871 128,701

(4,599) (7,431) (12,030) 8,861 (3,169) (9,165) (12,333) 44,555 32,222

-1 1.98% 8.09%

57 printed 1111 712006 4:24 AM

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Tangerine
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

Schedule: 8-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

(1) (2 )  (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year

[…]

NA NA NA
NA NA NA
NA NA NA
NA NA NA

(5) (6)
2006 2006
Utility Year End

Adjustments Adjusted

4,532 (3,711)
(962) 621

0 0
0 0
0 0

3,571 (3,090)

NA NA
NA NA
NA NA
NA NA
NA NA

c-I
1 o f 1
Jack Schreyer

(7) (8)
2007 2007
Utility Year End Supporting

Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

(8,876) (12,587) C-2
0 62 1 c-5
0 0 c - 7
0 0 c-7
0 0 C-8

f8.876) (1 1.966)

NA NA c-2
NA NA c - 5
NA NA c -7
NA NA c -7
NA NA C-8

12 Total Income Tax Expense NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Recap Scheds: B- I  , B-2

91 printed 1 1 / I  7/2006 4:24 AM

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Tangerine
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Schedule: C-2
Page: 1 Of3
Preparer Jack Schreyer

~~ ~ _______~

(1)  (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) ( 8 )
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31 105 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest (7,487) (11,204) (18,691) NA NA NA B-1, 8-2
2 Less: Interest Charges 0 (2,299) (2,299) NA NA NA c-3

3 Taxable Income (7.487) (13,503) (20,990) 0 0 0

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences
6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

0 0 - NA NA c -4
0 4,102 4,102 NA NA NA c-5
0 4,102 4,102 0 0 0

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (7,487) (17,606) (25,092) 0 NA 0

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

5 5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

(412) (968) (1,380) 0 NA 0

13 Federal Taxable Income (7,075) (12,535) (19,610) 0 NA 0

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35 0% 35 0% 35.0% 35 0%
(2,476) (4,387) (6,863) 0 NA 0

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 NA 0 c-7

17 Current Federal Income Taxes (2,476) (4.387) (6,863) 0 NA 0

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

(412) (968) (1,380) 0 NA 0
(2,476) (4,387) (6,863) 0 NA 0

1
8
8

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) (2,888) (5,356) (8,244) 0 NA 0

92 printed 11/17/2006 4 24 AM

I
I

99

I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Tangerine
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X I

Schedule: C-2
Page: 2 of 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federdl income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) ( 8 )
Water Sewer

Line 12/31 105 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest (18,691) 12,432 (6,259) NA NA NA 8-1, 8-2
2 Less: Interest Charges (2,299) (913) (3,213) NA NA NA c-3

3 Taxable Income (20,990) 11,519 (9,472) 0 0 0

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences
6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

0 0 0 NA NA NA c -4
4,102 (2,493) 1,609 NA NA NA c -5
4,102 (2,493) 1,609 0 0 0

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (25.092) 14,012 (11,081) 0 NA 0

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

5 5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

13 Federal Taxable Income (19,610) 10,748 (8,862) 0 NA 0

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(6,863) 3,762 (3,102) 0 NA 0

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 NA 0 c-7

17 Current Federal Income Taxes (6,863) 3,762 (3,102) 0 NA 0

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) (8,244) 4,532 (3,711) 0 NA 0

93 printed 11/17/2006 4 24 AM

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Tangerine
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X I

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 3 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(1) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (81
Sewer (’) Water

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31 106 2007 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

8

9
10
11
12

13

14
15

16

17

18
19
20

21

Taxable Operating Income before Interest
Less: Interest Charges

(6,259) (18,040) (24,299) NA NA NA 8-1, 8-2
(3,213) (4,968) (8,181) NA NA NA c-3

Taxable Income (9,472) (23,008) (32,480)

Schedule M Adjustments
Permanent Differences
Timing Differences

Total Schedule M Adjustments

0 0 0

NA NA c-4 0 0 0 NA
1,609 0 1,609 NA NA NA c-5
1,609 0 1,609 0 0 0

Taxable Income Before State Taxes (11,081) (23,008) (34,089) 0 NA 0

State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

State Income Taxes (609) (1,265) (1,875) 0 NA 0

Federal Taxable Income (8,862) (21,743) (30,605) 0 NA 0

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(3,102) (7,610) (10,712) 0 NA 0

Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 NA 0 c-7

Current Federal Income Taxes (3,102) (7,610) (10,712) 0 NA 0

Current State Income Tax (609) (1,265) (1,875) 0 NA 0
Current Federal Income Tax (3,102) (7,610) (10,712) 0 NA 0

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) (3,711) (8,876) (1 2,587) 0 NA 0

Summary:

94 printed 11/17/2006 424 AM

_______

I 0 1

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Sch. D-1 Amount Ratio cost Cost Cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt Not Applicable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

I
I
I.

Weighted Weighted
Amount Ratio cost cost cost

Not Applicable

I
I
I
b

I
I
I
I

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission

Tangerine
Docket No. 060368-W5
Test Year Ending: 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-3
Page: 1 o f3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt
2 Amortization of Debt Premium,

3 Interest on Short-Term Debt
4 Other Interest Expense
5 Less:AFUDC
6 ITC Interest Synchronization

7

Discount and Expense Net

Total Used For Tax Calculation

0 2,061 2,061 Note'
0 0 0

0 0 0 Note'

0 0 0
0 0 0

0 2,299 2,299

0 238 238

0 0 0 Note'
0 0 0

0 0 0 Note'
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0 c-7

0 0 0

)Calculation of ITC Interest Svnchronization Adiustment 1
IONLY for Option 2 Companiks (see Sch. C-7)' Water I Sewer

Total Debt Only1 Total Debt Only

+ I I l2 Total
I 13 ITC (from D-1 , Line 7) I I

14 Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
15 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A-1, A-2) 100,394 0
Weiohted Cost of Lono Term Debt (D-1) 2.05% 2,061 0.00% 0
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt iD-1) 0.00% 0

Adjusted Interest on Debt 2,061
0.00% 0

[…]

21 Less: Advances For Construction
22 Working Capital Allowance

23 Total Rate Base

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1

A-2
A-2
A-2
A- 2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A- 2
A-2
A-2

163 printed 11 /I 7/2006 4:24 AM

I
I

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Tangerine
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ]  Projected [ ]
Water [ X ]  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-3

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f1

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the interim rate base

Line
No.

NONE

164 printed 1111 712006 4:24 AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Tangerine
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water [ X  ] Sewer [ X ]

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Requested

Line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 74,794 0 74,794 30,460 105,254 B -4
2 Other Revenues
3 OPERATING REVENUES

560 0 560 0 560 6-4
75,354 0 75,354 30,460 105,814

4 Operation & Maintenance 80,519 0 80,519 450 80,968 8-5
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 5,421 0 5,421 5,421 B-13
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0
7 Taxes Other Than Income 8,105 0 8,105 1,370 9,475 8-15
8 Provision for Income Taxes (6,661) 0 (6,661) 9,612 2,951 c - I
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 87,384 0 87,384 1 1,432 98,816

10 NET OPERATING INCOME (1 2,030) 0 (1 2,030) 19,028 6,999
11 RATEBASE 100,394 0 100,394 100,394 A- I
12 RATE OF RETURN -1 1.98% 6.97%

Sewer
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 6 -4
Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 8-4
OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0

Operation & Maintenance NA 0 0 0 0 B-6
0 B-14 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA 0 0

Amortization NA 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income NA 0 0 0 0 B-15
Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0 c -  1
OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0

NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0
RATE BASE NA 0 0 0 A-2
RATE OF RETURN NA NA

165

a
4
00

printed 1111 712006 4:24 AM

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I